Phase of Development requiring a Final Subdivision Public
Report. Thereafter, the Board shall have the right to appoint
at least one member of the Master Architectural Committee, but
Declarant may, at its sole option, appoint a majority of the
members until (i) Five Thousand Forty (5,040) of the Lots or
Condominiums within the Subject Property (including any Lots or
Condominiums within any real property annexed pursuant to
Article III hereof) have been sold, or (ii) until the fifth
anniversary of the original issuance of the Final Subdivision